Preferential Issue shall be utilized for the Capital Expenditure, Working Capital and 
General Corporate Purposes. 

Present Issue of Equity Shares and Warrants on Preferential Basis 

The Board of Directors proposed the issue of 43,53,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 
at issue price of Rs. 236/- per share aggregating to Rs. 1,02,74,26,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Two Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only) and 67,27,000 
Warrants convertible into Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each at Issue Price of Rs. 236/- 
per warrant aggregating up to Rs. 1,58,75,72,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Eight 
Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Only). The Total issue proceeds will 
be Rs. 261,49,98,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty One Crores Forty Nine Lakh 
and Ninety Eight Thousand only) SAY Rs. 261.50 CRORES, which shall be utilised 
as under: 

Particulars Rs. in 
Crores 

% 

Capital Expenditure:  
Cost of Project Implementation  (as above) 

120.24 

45.98 

Working Capital: To meet the Company's present 
working capital requirements from increased scale

[...]

business and general corporate exigencies and 
contingencies, administrative and operational 
costs and and/or any other general purposes. 

54.60 20.88 

TOTAL 261.50 100.00 

PREFERENTIAL ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES 

The Company proposes to raise funds aggregating up to Rs. 1,02,74,26,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Two Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand 
Only) through the Preferential Issue of  43, 53,500 Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each  at 
Issue Price Rs. 236/- per Share. 

The proceeds from the present issue of Equity Shares on Preferential basis Rs. 102.74 
Crores proposed to be utilized as under:

[...]

236/- per share aggregating to Rs. 1,02,74,26,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Two Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only) and 67,27,000 
Warrants convertible into Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each at Issue Price of Rs. 236/- 
per warrant aggregating up to Rs. 1,58,75,72,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Eight 
Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Only). The Total issue proceeds will 
be Rs. 261,49,98,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty One Crores Forty Nine Lakh 
and Ninety Eight Thousand only) SAY Rs. 261.50 CRORES, which shall be utilised 
as under: 

Particulars Rs. in 
Crores 

% 

Capital Expenditure:  
Cost of Project Implementation  (as above) 

120.24 

45.98 

Working Capital: To meet the Company's present 
working capital requirements from increased scale

[...]

business and general corporate exigencies and 

54.60 20.88 

contingencies, administrative and operational costs 
and and/or any other general purposes. 

TOTAL 261.50 100.00 

PREFERENTIAL ISSUE OF WARRANTS 

The Company proposes to raise funds aggregating up to Rs. 1,58,75,72,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Two 
Thousand Only) through the Preferential Issue of  67,27,000  Warrants convertible 
into Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each  at Issue Price Rs. 236/- per warrant. 

The proceeds from the present issue of Warrants on Preferential basis Rs. 158.76 
Crores proposed to be utilized as under: